N0900003252

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



03/31/09--01023--019 **87.50

SECTEDUCE OF STATE 09 MAR 31 PM Lit 40 marrosa ភ្ញី ភ្ញី ----s narditivi T ار اسپیکتر از اسپیکتر or standig المسوري:

EP 4/1/09

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Central Florida Chapter of Florida Association Electrical Contractors, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ✓ \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Richard Watson

Name (Printed or typed)

110 A South Monroe Street

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32302

City, State & Zip

850 222-0000

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Central Florida Chapter Florida Association Electrical Contractors, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 315 Melody Lane Casselberry, FL 32707

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To affiliate with the Florida Association Electrical Contractors and support their objectives in accordance with the State Constitution and By-Laws to unite all individual electrical contractors and local chapters.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The election of Chapter Officers, Directors, and State Directors shall be held prior to December 1st of each year. All Officers and Directors are elected to serve one year terms beginning the following January 1st. Each active member whose financial affairs with the Chapter are current and who is in good standing shall be eligible to cast one (1) vote.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Lake Ferguson, President, 315 Melody Lane, Casselberry, FL 32707 Joe Bell, Vice-President, 315 Melody Lane, Casselberry, FL 32707 Don Stebbins, Secretary, 315 Melody Lane, Casselberry, FL 32707 Dave Morris, Treasurer, 315 Melody Lane, Casselberry, FL 32707

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Janice Ficarrotto 315 Melody Lane Casselberry, FL 32707

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Richard Watson,Esq. 110 A South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 AR 31 PH 1: 10 All ASSEE: FLORIDA

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar, with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date

÷